BE IT ENACTED BY THE Parliament of the Commonwealth
of Dominica as follows:

1. This Act may be cited as the-

2020/2021 APPROPRIATION ACT 2020.

Payment from the
Consolidated Fund.

Commencement.

Schedule.

Schedule.

Appropriation. 2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund of the sum of nine
hundred and forty two million, one hundred and seventy nine
thousand, nine hundred and forty dollars ($942,179,940) is hereby
authorised for meeting the expenditure for services for the year
ending June 30, 2021 under the head of expenditure specified  in
the Schedule, and the sum specified in the  Schedule opposite to
the head is hereby appropriated out of the said sum for the